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Skip Canfield

From: Julie Ernstein

Sent: Tuesday, November 24, 2015 2:11 PM

To: Skip Canfield

Cc: Rebecca Palmer

Subject: RE: Nevada State Clearinghouse Notice E2016-048 (Draft - Nevada 2014 Integrated 

Report)

Dear Skip, 

 

Thank you for circulating the link to the Nevada Division of Environmental Protection, Bureau of Water Quality 

Planning's Draft Nevada 2014 Water Quality Integrated Report (October 2015) through the Nevada State 

Clearinghouse.  I have read the document, prepared in compliance with the Clean Water Act (particularly Sections 

303(d) and 305(b) of the CWA) with interest and care.  The comments provided here focus on cultural resources/historic 

preservation issues. 

 

The Draft 2014 Integrated Report contains a wealth of information and, among other things, describes water quality 

standards, identifies the legal authorities for tracking that information, identifies sources of pollution in Nevada as well 

as programs and funding sources that assist in tracking such things as nonpoint source pollution, distinguishes the legal 

limits of allowable loads from the full range of sources, identifies the sources of information for the data presented in 

the report, and describes NDEP's monitoring program for the state's regions and basins as well as other sources of 

monitoring data.  From there, the report outlines the assessment methodology employed in the study and uses reported 

water quality data to identify designated beneficial uses for each waterbody.  Also of particular utility, the Draft 2014 

Integrated Report tracks waterbody changes that have occurred since the previous report in 2012.  And finally, the Draft 

2014 Integrated Report process affords a range of parties--including members of the public--a number of opportunities 

to participate as well as a generous period for review and comment on the document as a whole. 

 

From a cultural resources perspective, the report is quite specific in noting that "The 2014 Integrated Report does not 

include any waterbodies located on Tribal lands as the State of Nevada has no authority to address these waterbodies" 

(p. 20).  The Nevada State Historic Preservation Office (SHPO) would respectfully recommend to our NDEP colleagues 

that they pay particular attention to any comments received from Tribal members as part of the public participation 

process as there are bodies of water on non-Tribal lands such as the Truckee River and Lake Tahoe, as just two 

examples, that have culture-specific sacred/spiritual values and uses that may not be readily captured in the sorts of 

empirically-based measures and uses documented in this report, but that might very well be impacted by the net 

changes in quality reflected in this report.   

 

As always, thank you for the opportunity to read this important document.  Should you have any questions regarding 

these comments, please do not hesitate to contact me directly. 

 

Best, 

 

Julie 

 

Julie H. Ernstein, Ph.D., RPA 

Deputy SHPO 

State Historic Preservation Office 

901 S. Stewart St., Suite 5004 

Carson City, NV 89701 

jernstein@shpo.nv.gov 
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tel:  775.684.3437 

fax: 775.684.3442 

 

From: scanfield@lands.nv.gov [mailto:scanfield@lands.nv.gov]  

Sent: Thursday, October 22, 2015 3:39 PM 
To: Alan Jenne; clytle@lincolnnv.com; Brad Hardenbrook; James Morefield; cohnl@nv.doe.gov; Mark Freese; 

Sandy Quilici; Tod.oppenborn@nellis.af.mil; zip.upham@navy.mil; Dave Marlow; Shimi.Mathew@nellis.af.mil; 
craig.mortimore@wildnevada.org; njboland.nev@gmail.com; Jennifer Crandell; 99abw.ccy@nellis.af.mil; 

whenderson@nvleague.org; dstapleton@nvnaco.org; ddavis@unr.edu; munteanj@unr.edu; jprice@unr.edu; 

Karen Beckley; Rebecca Palmer; Mark Harris; ed.rybold@navy.mil; Sherry Rupert; djohnston@dps.state.nv.us; 
dmouat@dri.edu; Alisanne Maffei; bthompson@dot.state.nv.us; Richard Ewell; Bette Hartnett; 

mison@dot.state.nv.us; Warren Turkett; Michael Visher; Jim R. Balderson; Lindsey Lesmeister; Steve Foree; Mark 
Enders; John C. Tull; John Christopherson; Richard M. Perry; Kevin J. Hill; endacottsteve@charter.net; 

jered.mcdonald@lcb.state.nv.us; cturiczek@pu c.nv.gov; Moira Kolada; rwarnold@hotmail.com; 
lkryder@co.nye.nv.us; Julie Ernstein; Claudia Vecchio; bob@intermountainrange.com; 

CAnderson@washoecounty.us; JEnglish@washoecounty.us; tmueller@dot.state.nv.us; Valerie King; Adele M. 

Basham; Skip Canfield; jolson@landercountynv.org; Tina Mudd; Kacey KC; janehfreeman@fs.fed.us; 
JSouba@ci.fallon.nv.us; robert.turner.3@us.af.mil; Robert.rule@navy.mil; Alysa.Keller@lcb.state.nv.us; Cayenne 

Engel; larry.m.cruz.civ@mail.mil; Elizabeth A. Kingsland; charles.r.king104.civ@mail.mil; Matt Maples; Richard 
Martin; Elyse Randles; Tracy Kipke; Jennifer Newmark; Edmund Quaglieri; Kristin Szabo; 

douglas.m.mceldowney.mil@mail.mil; Paul.Ryan@nv.usda.gov; Shirley DeCrona; Tim Rubald; Lori Story; Anna 

Higgins; Gary Reese; Ian Kono; mstewart@lcb.state.nv.us; sscholley@lcb.state.nv.us; brenda@cwsd.org 
Subject: Nevada State Clearinghouse Notice E2016-048 (Draft - Nevada 2014 Integrated Report) 

 

 

NEVADA STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 
Department of Conservation and Natural Resources, Division of State Lands 

901 S. Stewart St., Ste. 5003, Carson City, Nevada 89701-5246 

(775) 684-2723 Fax (775) 684-2721  

   

TRANSMISSION DATE: 10/22/2015 

  

Nevada Division of Environmental Protection 

 

Nevada State Clearinghouse Notice E2016-048 

Project: Draft - Nevada 2014 Integrated Report 

  

Follow the link below to find information concerning the above-mentioned project 

for your review and comment. 

E2016-048 - http://clearinghouse.nv.gov/public/Notice/2016/E2016-048.pdf 

  

• Please evaluate this project's effects on your agency's plans and programs and any 

other issues that you are aware of that might be pertinent to applicable laws and 

regulations. 

  

• Please reply directly from this e-mail and attach your comments. 
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• Please submit your comments no later than Wednesday November 25th, 2015.  

•  

  

  

  

Clearinghouse project archive  

  

Questions? Skip Canfield, Program Manager, (775) 684-2723 or 

nevadaclearinghouse@lands.nv.gov 

  

____No comment on this project ____Proposal supported as written  

 

AGENCY COMMENTS: 

  

  

  

  

Signature: 

  

  

Date: 

  

  

Requested By: 

Distribution: 

- 99ABW Nellis 

- Division of Emergency Management 

- Intermountain Range 

Adele M. Basham - NDEP 

Alan Jenne - Department of Wildlife, Elko 

Alisanne Maffei - Department of Administration 

Alysa Keller - Legislative Counsel Bureau 

Anna Higgins - Nevada Division of Forestry 

Bette Hartnett - State Energy Office 

Bill Thompson - Department of Transportation, Aviation 

Bob Roper - Nevada Division of Forestry 

Bob Turner - Nellis AFB 

Brenda Hunt - CWSD 

Cayenne Engel - Nevada Division of Forestry 

Chris Anderson - Washoe County Health Department 

Chuck King - Hawthorne Army Depot 

Claudia Vecchio - Nevada Commission on Tourism 

Cory Lytle - Lincoln County 

Craig Mortimore - Wild Nevada 
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Cynthia Turiczek - Public Utilities Commission 

D. Bradford Hardenbrook - Department of Wildlife, Las Vegas 

Dagny Stapleton - NACO 

Dave Marlow -  

David David - UNR Bureau of Mines 

David Mouat - Desert Research Institute 

Denesa Johnston - Fire Marshal 

Ed Ryan - Smith and Mason Valleys Conservation District 

Ed Rybold - NAS Fallon 

Eddy Quaglieri - Division of Water Resources 

Elizabeth A. Harrison - Tahoe Resource Team - Division of State Lands 

Elyse Randles - State Land Office 

Gary Reese - Nevada Division of Forestry 

Ian Kono - Nevada Division of Water Resources 

J Crandell - Colorado River Commission of Nevada 

James D. Morefield - Natural Heritage Program 

Jane Freeman - US Forest Service 

Jennifer Newmark - NDOW - Wildlife Diversity 

Jered McDonald - Legislative Counsel Bureau 

Jim Balderson - NDEP 

Jim English - Washoe County 

Jim Olson - Lander County 

Jim Souba - City of Fallon Public Works 

John Christopherson - Nevada Division of Forestry 

John Muntean - UNR Bureau of Mines 

John Tull - NDOW 

Jon Price - UNR Bureau of Mines 

Julie Ernstein - State Historic Preservation Office 

Kacey KC - Sagebrush Ecosystem Technical Team 

Karen Beckley - State Health Division 

Kevin Hill - Nevada State Energy Office 

Kristin Szabo - Nevada Natural Heritage Program 

Larry Cruz - Hawthorne Army Depot 

Levi Kryder - Nye County 

Linda Cohn - National Nuclear Security Administration 

Lindsey Lesmeister - NDOW 

Lori M. Story - Attorney General 

Major Doug McEldowney - Nevada National Guard 

Mark Enders - NDOW 

Mark Freese - Department of Wildlife 

Mark Harris, PE - Public Utilities Commission 

Matt Maples - NDOW 

Michael J. Stewart - Legislative Counsel Bureau 

Michael Visher - Division of Minerals 

Mitch Ison - NDOT 

Moira Kolada - NDOW 

Nancy Boland - Esmeralda County 

Rebecca Palmer - State Historic Preservation Office 

Rich Perry - Nevada Division of Minerals 

Richard Arnold - Nevada Indian Commission 

Rick Martin - Division of Emergency Management 

Robert Rule - NAS Fallon 

Sandy Quilici - Department of Conservation & Natural Resources 

Sherry Rupert - Indian Commission 

Shimi Mathew - Nellis AFB 

Shirley DeCrona - Nevada Division of State Parks 

Skip Canfield - State Land Use Planning Agency 

Stephen Foree - NDOW 
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Steve Endacott - City of Fallon 

Susan Scholley - Legislative Counsel Bureau 

Terry Rubald - Nevada Department of Taxation, Local Government, Centrally Assessed Property 

Tim Rubald - Conservation Districts 

Timothy Mueller - Department of Transportation 

Tina Mudd - Dept of Agriculture 

Tod Oppenborn - Nellis Air Force Base 

Tracy Kipke - NDOW 

Valerie King - NDEP 

Warren Turkett - Colorado River Commission of Nevada 

Wes Henderson - Nevada League of Cities 

Zip Upham - NAS Fallon 


